

No. 23-50

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JASCHA CHIAVERINI, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

NICHOLAS EVANOFF, et al.,

Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Sixth Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

Michael H. Stahl
STAHL AND STEPHENSON
316 N. Michigan Street
Suite 600
Toledo, OH 43604

George C. Rogers
4048 Tralee Drive
Lake Wales, FL 33859

Easha Anand
Counsel of Record
Jeffrey L. Fisher
Pamela S. Karlan
STANFORD LAW SCHOOL
SUPREME COURT
LITIGATION CLINIC
559 Nathan Abbott Way
Stanford, CA 94305
(650) 724-3345
eanand@stanford.edu

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS	1
I. The lack-of-probable-cause element of a Fourth Amendment malicious-prosecution claim is governed by the charge-specific rule	2
II. This Court should not reach respondents' other arguments	4
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Albright v. Oliver</i> , 510 U.S. 266 (1994)	14
<i>Berger v. New York</i> , 388 U.S. 41 (1967)	12
<i>Coleman v. City of New York</i> , 2019 WL 1413999 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 29, 2019)	10
<i>County of Riverside v. McLaughlin</i> , 500 U.S. 44 (1991)	10
<i>Delisser v. Towne</i> (1841) 113 Eng. Rep. 1159 (QB)	13
<i>Devenpeck v. Alford</i> , 543 U.S. 146 (2004)	12
<i>Evans v. City of New York</i> , 2015 WL 1345374 (E.D.N.Y. Mar. 25, 2015)	10
<i>Franks v. Delaware</i> , 438 U.S. 154 (1978)	15, 16
<i>Glenn v. Schill</i> , 2023 WL 3855590 (M.D. Ga. June 6, 2023)	11
<i>Howse v. Hodous</i> , 953 F.3d 402 (6th Cir. 2020)	5, 6, 8
<i>Soldal v. Cook County</i> , 506 U.S. 56 (1992)	14
<i>Thompson v. Clark</i> , 142 S. Ct. 1332 (2022)	2, 4, 6, 7, 11, 14-16
<i>Williams v. Aguirre</i> , 965 F.3d 1147 (11th Cir. 2020)	10-13

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., amend. IV 1-11, 13-16

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 1983.....4, 14

Other Authorities

Addison, C. G., *Wrongs and Their Remedies:
A Treatise on the Law of Torts* (4th ed.
1876).....13
